1
ispGDX ®80VA
In-System Programmable
3.3V Generic Digital Crosspoint
Functional Block DiagramFeatures
•  IN-SYSTEM PROGRAMMABLE GENERIC DIGITAL
CROSSPOINT FAMILY
— Advanced Architecture Addresses Programmable

Specifications ispGDX80VA
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
100-Pin TQFP5.0 ispGDX80VA-5T100ispGDXVA
100-Pin TQFP3.0* ispGDX80VA-3T100
100-Pin TQFP7.0 ispGDX80VA-7T100
FAMILY ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
COMMERCIAL
100-Pin TQFP9.0 ispGDX80VA-9T100I
100-Pin TQFP7.0 ispGDX80VA-7T100I
100-Pin TQFP5.0 ispGDX80VA-5T100I
ispGDXVA
FAMILY ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
INDUSTRIAL
Note: The ispGDX80VA devices are dual-marked with both Commercial and Industrial grades. The Commercial speed grade is faster,
e.g. ispGDX80VA-3T100-5I.
*The new “-3” speed grade (tpd = 3.0ns) will be effective starting with date code A113xxxx.
Device Number
Grade
   Blank = Commercial
   I = Industrial
ispGDX 80VA X XXXXX X
Speed
   3 = 3.0ns Tpd*
   5 = 5.0ns Tpd
   7 = 7.0ns Tpd
   9 = 9.0ns Tpd
Package
   T100 = 100-Pin TQFP
   TN100 = Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP
Device Family
0212/gdx80va
Conventional Packaging
Lead-Free Packaging
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP5.0 ispGDX80VA-5TN100ispGDXVA
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP3.0* ispGDX80VA-3TN100
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP7.0 ispGDX80VA-7TN100
FAMILY ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
COMMERCIAL
Lead- Free 100-Pin TQFP9.0 ispGDX80VA-9TN100I
Lead- Free 100-Pin TQFP7.0 ispGDX80VA-7TN100I
Lead- Free 100-Pin TQFP5.0 ispGDX80VA-5TN100I
ispGDXVA
FAMILY ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
INDUSTRIAL
Note: The ispGDX80VA devices are dual-marked with both Commercial and Industrial grades. The Commercial speed grade is faster,
e.g. ispGDX80VA-3T100-5I.
*The new “-3” speed grade (tPD = 3.0ns) will be effective starting with date code A113xxxx.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：